PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT	SIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
		N	lame	Execution Date			
Majid Sababi			03/13/2013				
Fan Zhang Pan Jinshan			03/13/2013				
				03/13/2013			
Per Claesson			03/13/2013				
Andra Dedinaite			03/13/2013				
Olga Krivosheeva			03/13/2013				
RECEIVING PARTY D.	ATA						
Name:	Biopolymer Te	echnol	ogy of Sweden AB				
Street Address:	Foretagsvagen 2						
City:	Molnlycke						
State/Country:	SWEDEN						
Postal Code:	S-435 33	135 33					
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1						
Property Ty	rpe		Number				
Application Number: 138		13810	10379				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA						
Fax Number:	5134210	991					
			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone:	6142272	000		npt is unsuccessful.			
Email:	-	6142272000 ipdocket@porterwright.com					
Correspondent Name: PORTER WRIGHT MORRIS & ARTHUR, LLP INTEL							
Address Line 1:			GH STREET				
Address Line 2:29TH FLOORAddress Line 4:COLUMBUS, OHIO 43215							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			4007620-192656				
				PATENT			
502292635		I	REEL: 030117 FRAME: 0581				

Holly D. Kozlowski

Total Attachments: 2 source=2-Assignment#page1.tif source=2-Assignment#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Majid Sababi, a citizen of Iran, residing at Kungshamra 41, Lhgh 1202, S-170 70, Solna, Sweden, Fan Zhang, a citizen of China, residing at Götavägen 86, S-187 63, Täby, Sweden, Pan Jinshan, a citizen of Sweden, residing at Hjortstigen 2A, S-170 71 Solna, Sweden, Per Claesson, a citizen of Sweden, residing at Ungdomsvägen 4, S-174 46 Sundbyberg, Sweden, Andra Dedinaité, a citizen of Lithuania, residing at Ungdomsvägen 4, S-174 46 Sundbyberg, Sweden, and Olga Krivosheeva, a citizen of Russia, residing at Kungshamra 82, Lght 1303, S-170 70, Solna, Sweden (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented "Corrosion Inhibiting Coating Based on Cerium Oxide and a Catecholic Polymer", as set forth in PCT International Application Number PCT/EP2011/056940 filed May 2, 2011 and

WHEREAS, **Biopolymer Technology of Sweden AB**, having an address of Företagsvägen 2, S-435 33, Mölnlycke, Sweden, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Sweden (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, said ASSIGNORS, hereby sell, assign, and transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and said application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, reexaminations and reissues thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNORS hereby grant the firm of Porter, Wright, Morris & Arthur LLP the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification or information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

PATENT REEL: 030117 FRAME: 0583

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant and agree that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNORS hereby further covenant and agree that they will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to them respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Dated: 27-13-13 Dated: 27/3 - 13

Dated: 27/3-13

Dated: 27/3 - 13

Dated: 27/3 - 13

Majid SABABI

Fon 2hary

Jik

Pan JINSHAN

Per CLAESSON

<u>A. Dedi Las h.</u> Andra DEDINAITÉ

Jankard Olga KRIVOSHEEVA

CINCINNATI/201530v 1